Document Number: 94003 For technical questions, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 17-Apr-07 1
Hyperfast Rectifier
15ETH06SPbF/15ETH06-1PbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Hyperfast recovery time
• Low forward voltage drop

Vishay High Power Products Hyperfast Rectifier
PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Assembly
Lot Code
Date Code
Year 0 = 2000
Week 02
P = Lead (Pb)-free
D2PAK
Example: This is a 15ETH06S with
Assembly Lot Code 8024,
assembled on WW 02, 2000
Note: “P” in Assembly Line
position indicates “lead (Pb)-free”
15ETH06S
Assembly
Lot Code
Date Code
Year 0 = 2000
Week 02
P = Lead (Pb)-free
Part Number
15ETH06-1
TO-262
Example: This is a 15ETH06-1 with
 Assembly Lot Code 8024
 assembled on WW 02, 2000
Note: “P” in Assembly Line
 position indicates “lead (Pb)-free”
002P
80 24
Part Number
002P
80 24
Device code
1 52 43
1 - Current rating (15 A)
2 - E = Single diode
3 - T = TO-220, D2PAK
4 - H = Hyperfast rectifier
5 - Voltage rating (06 = 600 V)
6 -  S = D2PAK
 -1 = TO-262
7 -  None = Tube (50 pieces)
6  TRL = Tape and reel (left oriented, for D2PAK package)
 TRR = Tape and reel (right oriented, for D2PAK package)
8 -  None = Standard production
 PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
15 E T H 06 S TRL PbF
6 7 8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor